## TOWN BOARD MINUTES TOWN OF POESTENKILL TOWN BOARD WORKSHOP July 6, 2020

(Not approved at time of distribution)

**ROLL CALL AS FOLLOWS** 

NON-VOTING MEMBERS

Councilwoman Butler

Present

Susan Horton, Town Clerk

Councilman Hass

Present

Councilman Van Slyke

Present

Councilman Wohlleber Supervisor Hammond Present Present

Supervisor Hammond opened the Workshop with the Pledge of Allegiance and on a motion by Councilman Hass, seconded by Councilwoman Butler the Board entered into the Workshop. Supervisor Hammond thanked everyone for attending tonight's Workshop.

This purpose of this Workshop was to authorize Supervisor Hammond to forward to Rensselaer County the Shared Services document for the Town of Poestenkill. Motion by Hass, seconded by Butler and an oral vote of 5 ayes to authorize Supervisor Hammond to send Shared Services document to Rensselaer County.

Motion by Van Slyke, seconded by Wohlleber and carried to immediately adjourn this workshop at 7:30 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Sycan Horton Town Clerk